“Offering”). The number of Common Shares to be sold and the price per Common Share
have not yet been determined.

TOWER ONE WIRELESS CORP.
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the Three and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018 and 2017
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited) Restated

36

20.  RESTATEMENTS

Accounting for the acquisition of Mexmaken
For the period ended September 30, 2017, the Company incorrectly recorded values of the Mexmaken business combination at fair value when they
should have been recorded at carrying value due to Mexmaken being a related party transaction.  The adjustments to the following resulted from an error
in the accounting for the Company’s acquisition of Evotech during the period ended September 30, 2017.

Condensed consolidated interim statements of comprehensive loss for the three and nine month periods ended September 30, 2017

  Three months ended September 30, 2017   Nine months ended September 30, 2017

 As previously

reported   Adjustments   As restated
 As previously

reported   Adjustments   As restated
  $   $   $   $   $   $

Other expenses
Impairment of goodwill - -   -   (783,708)   783,708   -
  - - -   (2,102,875)   783,708   (1,319,167)
Net loss (1,734,378) - (1,734,378)   (7,404,625)   783,708  (6,620,917)

Comprehensive loss (1,707,218) - (1,707,218)   (7,338,789)   783,708  (6,555,081)

Net loss attributable to:
Shareholders of the Company (1,637,529) - (1,637,529)   (7,159,174)   783,708  (6,375,466)
Non-controlling interest (96,849) - (96,849)   (245,451) - (245,451)
Net loss (1,734,378) - (1,734,378)   (7,404,625) 783,708 (6,620,917)

Loss per common share -
basic and diluted   (0.03) -   (0.03)   (0.11) (0.01)   (0.12)